FORM PTO-1595 1 tortified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 06<sup>r4</sup>-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

101461119

RE

ocket No.: 66044/72538-5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

08/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>* * *</b>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):   \tag{30.00}	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Joseph K. DODD	Name: CALMAR INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	P. O. BOX 1203
3. Nature of conveyance:	CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91749
	Street Address: 333 SOUTH TURNBULL CANYON
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	ROAD
Other	City: CITY OF INDUSTRY State: CA ZIP: 91745
Execution Date: 16 AUGUST 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): $09/6$	50635
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: 16 AUGUST 2000
	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Additional numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE TEURD FLOOR WEST	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE TEIRD FLOOR WEST	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE THIRD FLOOR WEST	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE TEURD FLOOR WEST  Street Address: 1300 I STREET, N.W.  City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$  40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE THURD FLOOR WEST  Street Address: 1300 I SPREET, N.W.  City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005  DO NOT 19. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-2223
Additional numbers attact  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: LAWRENCE R. RADANOVIC, REG. NO. 23,077  Internal Address: DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC  FRANKLIN SQUARE TEURD FLOOR WEST  Street Address: 1300 I STREET, N.W.  City: WASHINGTON State: DC ZIP: 20005  DO NOT 19  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-2223

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0655

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

AND, WHEREAS, Calmar Inc., a corporation of Delaware, and having a place of business at 333 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0656 UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for the obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0657 AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Calmar Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

Joseph K. Dodd

State of Missouri

SS.

County of Jackson

SEAL

KAREN HAUSER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County

My Commission Expires: April 23, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011068 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 08/30/2000**